Forn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS O			Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Peter J. FRITZ Kenneth D. BEER	2/11/01		of receiving party(ies): Pella Corporation 102 Main Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Pella, Iowa 50219		
	Nature of conveyance:	163 22 110		0 ==		
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other Execution Date: December 10, 2001	of Name	12-27-2001 101926341	JC832 U.S. PTO 10/015092		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 11, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).					
5.	Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 01		
	concerning document should be mailed:					
	Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786 FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/766-7773			10/015092		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$40.00		
				charge any underpayment or credit ent to deposit account		
		DO NOT USE		11001. 00 0025		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief a true copy of the original document.			correct and any attached copy is		
	Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786	Karts	Mussoal	December 11, 2001		
	Name of person signing	Signature	00	Date		
	Atty Docket No.: 26998-241836					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5_					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	M2:20430114.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)	vv asnington	, D.C. 20231			
	1					

PATENT

REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0028

FROM FAEGRE & BENSON

Dec 10 01 03:00p

(MON) 12. 10' 01 10:50/ST. 10:49/NO. 4862059310 P 2

641-621-6588

Attorney Docket No. 26998-241836

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter J. FRITZ, of 712 Kettland Kring, Pella, Iowa 50219. and Kenneth D. BEER of 210A RD2, Vandergrift, Pennsylvania 15690, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF MAKING A PULTRUDED PART WITH REINFORCING MAT (Attorney Docket No. 26998-241836), in which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. ______, filed ______, and

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pella Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

-1-

TO-FAEGRE AND BENSON

PAGE 02

FROM FAEGRE & BENSON

(MCN) 12. 10'01 10:51/ST. 10:49/NO. 4862059310 P 3

applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on					
the date written below. 12/10/0 Peter J. Fritz Date	<i>)</i> 7				
STATE OF IOWA) ss. COUNTY OF Marion On this 10th day of before me personally appeared PETER J. FRITZ, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. MINDI M. FERRARO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A 16-02 Notary Public					
Kenneth D. Beer Date					
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) ss. COUNTY OF) On this, before me personally appeared KENNETH D. BEER, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same as his free act and deed.					
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.					
Notary Public					
M2:20428586.01 (F&B 1/12/98)					

-2-

TO-FAEGRE AND BENSON

PAGE 03

Attorney Docket No. 26998-241836

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 102 Main Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pella Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0031 In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

On this $|2-10\cdot 0|$, before me personally appeared KENNETH D. BEER, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Ronda Vlassich Notary Public

M2:20428586.01 (F&B 11/12/98)

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

Notarial Seal
Ronda J. Vlassich, Notary Public
Center Twp., Butler County
My Commission Expires July 5, 2005
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries